
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

JOINT STIPULATION TODISMISS CASENO. 3:15-CV-00069 EMC

ACTIVE 39956927v1 04/19/2016

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

E & E CO., LTD. a California corporation,

Plaintiff,

v.

LIGHT IN THE BOX LIMITED, a Hong

Kong corporation; and DOES 1-50 inclusive,

Defendants.

Case No. 3:15-CV-00069 EMC

Hon. Judge Edward M. Chen

JOINT STIPULATION TO DISMISS

WITH PREJUDICE

John J. Shaeffer (SBN 138331)

jshaeffer@foxrothschild.com

Ashe P. Puri (SBN 297814)

apuri@foxrothschild.com

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

1800 Century Park East, Suite 300

Los Angeles, CA 90067-1506

Tel: 310.598.4166 / Fax: 310.556.9828

Attorneys for Plaintiff E & E Co., Ltd.

E & E Co., Ltd. v. Light In The Box Limited Doc. 97

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2015cv00069/283557/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2015cv00069/283557/97/
https://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

JOINT STIPULATION TODISMISS CASENO. 3:15-CV-00069 EMC

ACTIVE 39956927v1 04/19/2016

WHEREAS, Plaintiff E & E Co., Ltd. (“E&E”) and Defendant Light In The Box

Limited (“LITB”) have resolved the dispute between them.

THEREFORE, E&E AND LITB HEREBY STIPULATE, pursuant to Federal Rule

of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), to dismiss the above-captioned matter, against all named

defendants, with prejudice.

SO STIPULATED BY:

Dated: April 19, 2016 FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

By /s/ Ashe Puri

John Shaeffer

Ashe Puri

Attorneys for Plaintiff,

E & E CO., LTD.

Dated: April 19, 2016 SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

By /s/ Harrison Frahn

Harrison Frahn

Attorney for Defendant,

LIGHT IN THE BOX LIMITED

Attestation: Pursuant to Civil Local Rule 5-1(i)(3), the filer attests that concurrence in the filing of

this document has been obtained from the signatories to this document.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: April ___, 2016

Hon. Edward M. Chen
United States District Judge

The April 21, 2016 Further CMC is vacated.

20

U
N

IT
E
D

ST
ATES DISTRICT CO

U
R

T

N
O

R
T

H

ERN
DISTRICT OF

C

A
L

IF
O

R
N

IA

IT IS SO ORDERED

AS MODIFIED

Judge Edward M. Chen


