Ш

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	NORTHERN DIST	5 DISTRICT COURT RICT OF CALIFORNIA ISCO DIVISION
11	E & E CO., LTD. a California corporation,	Case No. 3:15-CV-00069 EMC
12 13 14 15	Plaintiff, v.	Hon. Judge Edward M. Chen JOINT STIPULATION TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 	LIGHT IN THE BOX LIMITED, a Hong Kong corporation; and DOES 1-50 inclusive, Defendants.	
24 25 26 27 28		
	JOINT STIPULATION TO DISMISS ACTIVE 39956927v1 04/19/2016	CASE NO. 3:15-CV-00069 EMC
		Dockets.

1	WHEREAS, Plaintiff E & E Co., Ltd. ("E&E") and Defendant Light In The Box		
2	Limited ("LITB") have resolved the dispute between them.		
3	THEREFORE, E&E AND LITB HEREBY STIPULATE, pursuant to Federal Rule		
4	of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), to dismiss the above-captioned matter, against all named		
5	defendants, with prejudice.		
6	SO STIPULATED BY:		
7			
8	Dated: April 19, 2016	FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP	
9			
10		By <u>/s/ Ashe Puri</u> John Shaeffer	
11		Ashe Puri	
12		Attorneys for Plaintiff, E & E CO., LTD.	
13			
14	Dated: April 19, 2016	SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP	
15			
16		By <u>/s/ Harrison Frahn</u>	
17		Harrison Frahn Attorney for Defendant,	
18		LIGHT IN THE BOX LIMITED	
19			
20	Attestation: Pursuant to Civil Local Rule 5-1(i)(3), the filer attests that concurrence in the filing of		
21	this document has been obtained from the signatories to this document.		
22			
23	IT IS SO ORDERED. The April 21, 2016 Further CMC is vacated.		
23	Dated: April ²⁰ , 2016		
24 25		Hon. Edward M. Chen	
23 26	United State, Division of ORDERED		
	S IT IS SO ODIFIED		
27 28		Judge Edward M. Chen	
28		Judge Lan	
		CASE NOT OUR OF MIC	
	JOINT STIPULATION TO DISMISS ACTIVE 39956927v1 04/19/2016	V DISTRICT DO 2000009 EMC	